

ORDER PASSED BELOW EXHIBIT - 1
IN R.C.S. NO.97 /2025

- 01.** Issue suit summons to defendants for settlement of issues,
R/o- 25/08/2025.
- 02.** Defendant is directed to appear and answer the suit claim by filing
written statement (defence) if any, within 30 days from the date of
service of summons on him.
- 03.** Suit summons shall be served on the defendants under Order V Rule
9 of The Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Date:- 01.08.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Bhor.