

RCS 97 /2025

Order below Exh.11

Considering reason issue summons through R.P.A.D at the expenses of the plaintiff. By hand is allowed.

Bhor
Date : 25.08.2025.

(S.D.Shirsat)
2nd Jt.Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune